Coverage includes all related services prescribed by an otolaryngologist or recommended by a licensed 
audiologist and dispensed by a licensed audiologist, a licensed hearing aid dealer or fitter, or an 
otolaryngologist. 

One hearing aid per hearing-impaired ear is covered up to two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) 
every forty-eight (48) months for a Member twenty-one (21) years of age or younger who is verified as 
being deaf or hearing impaired by a licensed audiologist or by an otolaryngologist or other licensed 
Physician. 

Coverage includes all related services prescribed by an otolaryngologist or recommended by a licensed